United Nations E/RES/2019/34



Economic and Social Council

Distr.: General 31 July 2019

2019 session

Agenda item 15

Resolution adopted by the Economic and Social Council on 24 July 2019

[on the recommendation of the Economic Commission for Europe (E/2019/15/Add.2)]

2019/34. Change of name of the Committee on Housing and Land Management

The Economic and Social Council,

Taking note of Economic Commission for Europe decision E (68) of 10 April 2019, by which the Commission decided to change the name of the Committee on Housing and Land Management to "Committee on Urban Development, Housing and Land Management",

Endorses the change of name of the Committee on Housing and Land Management of the Economic Commission for Europe to "Committee on Urban Development, Housing and Land Management".

38th plenary meeting 24 July 2019



